Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 08 - 3	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Inited States Patent and Trademark O
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1 103	300581 ments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Heiner OPHARDT	Name: GOTOHTI.COM INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 N	<u>ວວ</u>
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4743 Christie Drive
Execution Date(s)_July 26, 2006	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Beamsville
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Consider Zin: LOD 484
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Canada</u> Zip: <u>L0R 1B4</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>RICHES, McKENZIE & HERBERT LLP</u>	ttached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>RICHES, McKENZIE & HERBERT LLP</u>	ttached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: RICHES, McKENZIE & HERBERT LLP Internal Address:	ttached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: RICHES, McKENZIE & HERBERT LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 2 Bloor Street East Suite 1800	ttached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: RICHES, McKENZIE & HERBERT LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 2 Bloor Street East Suite 1800 City:	 ttached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tites and the second secon
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: RICHES, McKENZIE & HERBERT LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 2 Bloor Street East Suite 1800 City: Toronto State: Ontario	ttached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ○ ✓ Enclosed ○ ✓ None required (government interest not affecting to the section of the section
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: RICHES, McKENZIE & HERBERT LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 2 Bloor Street East Suite 1800 City: Toronto State: Ontario Zip: M4W 3J5 Phone Number: (416) 961-5000	 ttached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tites and the second secon
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: RICHES, McKENZIE & HERBERT LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 2 Bloor Street East Suite 1800 City: Toronto State: Ontario Zip: M4W 3J5 Phone Number: (416) 961-5081	ttached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed ✓ None required (government interest not affecting to 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2708 Expiration Date June 2008
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: RICHES, McKENZIE & HERBERT LLP Internal Address:	ttached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed ✓ None required (government interest not affecting to 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2708 Expiration Date June 2008 b. Deposit Account Number
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: RICHES, McKENZIE & HERBERT LLP Internal Address:	ttached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2708 Expiration Date June 2008 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: RICHES, McKENZIE & HERBERT LLP Internal Address:	ttached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2708 Expiration Date June 2008 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/25/2006 SSITHIB1 00000078 11508990 01 FC:8021 40.00 DF

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned: **HEINER OPHARDT** whose full post office address is 3931 Vineland Crescent, Vineland, Ontario, LOR 2CO, Canada, in consideration of \$5.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **GOTOHTI.COM INC.**, whose full post office address is 4743 Christie Drive, Beamsville, Ontario, LOR 1B4, Canada, the entire right, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to the invention relating to:

PISTON CARRYING GUIDE TUBE

as fully described and claimed in our application for a Patent for such invention and to the entire corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

Place of SIGNED at Beamsville, Ontario, Canada Execution Day/Month of Execution **HEINER OPHARD**

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

Name of Witness I, <u>Marina Hava</u> hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Heiner Ophardt duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.

NO LEGALIZATION OR NOTARIZATION IS REQUIRED

X Llgina Dava Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 08/24/2006